
This report provided free of charge by:
B & B Auto Sales
532 Main Ave S
Brookings, SD 57006

(605) 692-7010

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/24 at
6:17:40 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in South Dakota

12  Detailed records available

114,800  Last reported odometer reading

2017 RAM 3500
TRADESMAN
VIN: 3C63R3GJ7HG618854
CREW PICKUP
6.4L V8 F 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
B & B Auto Sales

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/gY-WoNfm8uPqQ4nRsB7bZcFrAmfbzTDFvdNnmZgihLH8fqSS5e_MbuGx15VTvWiz94439yp_gMWajwFshnXOKNmVVAA6C2HgSaWAiMttTx1XqFZUb2xJrbXCQnCWcLqIxForo0Ip8VqprpN9ghYDFyTQj4r2OiNh_ydStAb9DjTZIJyV4sK1aFU25yqh25LpdyNR87oUNI69jcZGnwmKYuETuiAQWtcKdg_EK8AboeyriX4jZSpI82P5pEvaF004pxonPSz5K84soM5DXNtpNiCFN_Mw5_i3TL1aTwEAtWSC9c8N2yasFGGzQndxgmw0nFEBuvTa-Fi7xEMvThrpDe0MreTAzRDOPCEdobREtFzVxhy05dIKUKPOJu2C0jDa5MXOfQ.cfx


Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

18,623 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/25/2017 4 Wegner Auto Company Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner ---

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces South Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year 18,623/yr

Last reported odometer reading 114,800

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Fi8WZdPSq3OSBtVsGQzps5hbrIY5qxQ56bv1OhI-dY6IZunK9_XU8Kgk96C420ZTXRoZk1xsJE6SjxvIRxim_8mDCTTP_mwJVtgAjlq58jKPel7hPA_DUcBrgSMqSxWBEj9gkRNtW2fRTtZ4mxkwVGdXaVMleF1f3A_wav85PfWGKrqNc7lUTNEWENP0asgDRXSIz95FBl3KUo9eKtnuhBpspZew3ZZ8iXLBwfT8lX_EdDtx2eTlaj5QvPfHH2TzL_AOWj4VX8ra4cjbiugzUWf-mQ1CEu-sKWHBtSVvDucyfmM8w1sr--_exz2c6GYi5QDJ2tItBlgohTJs_0uxEjG-xo4bcR5HNA93awOH_Lay-rnO9o3D9hWMGY20Z2s7QgfnO9FnhUI2.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/0uibL_6TdJFBriAHxT23VdYexJoI_CazXZ3iTO8RxkF2u6ogAfkEJHqj5tEH8Zh7KmHxSTA5JFTIJ7frP9Zlxc33dS3t3ANHwDAYP8j9K2jD3jiuBRfCeTB8GBy8nB147LgYyY1WoKXK80b8Dz3YJI9EzZR6ZOor58KVMAOvYtER7Id-fxdeH9PU3gkrxoYYZyvIb7dGBikKQj4EUP0uPSH0Iwznkj7NdHQ4Mi-WQ0lAr2e3JaRgbU4eE3zNBDCgdOT1_AU29zTMih5B-2az2xVw6J6DFzK6yC6PMX4mEQaQp-MjxGvB_dSR9OyLS8ChaCkmoUn4q-_dFSEED4PEBBe5MZLC1BO_IBGnoVEh-O7EKY20lGiPKs9AbLN7GL5tMXlqc_R3EJdQ.cfx


Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Verified Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

02/20/2017 12 Wegner Auto Company
Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com

4.8 / 5.0
61 Verified Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Windshield washer checked

02/22/2017 Wegner Auto Company
Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Verified Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/24/2017 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pierre, SD

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/21/2018 18,119 Beadle Ford Chrysler
Bowdle, SD
605-285-6202
beadleford.com

4.8 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential checked

06/04/2018 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pierre, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/09/2018 24,403 Beadle Ford Chrysler
Bowdle, SD
605-285-6202
beadleford.com

4.8 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/28/2019 40,717 Beadle Ford Chrysler
Bowdle, SD
605-285-6202
beadleford.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-

-

-



4.8 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

12/07/2020 65,311 Beadle Ford Chrysler
Bowdle, SD
605-285-6202
beadleford.com

4.8 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

04/24/2023 114,800 Beadle Ford Chrysler
Bowdle, SD
605-285-6202
beadleford.com

4.8 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/19/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/03/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/3/24 6:17:40 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

